Form	Pro	D-1595	(Rev.	09/04	)
CAAD	4 I =	ACE 4	0007	1-4-	RIZOIOC



**ENT OF COMMERCE** and Trademark Office

## **RECORDATION FORM**

PATENT: 102925432				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
JUN SHEN	Name: MAGFUSION, INC.			
JOHN STAFFORD GORDON TAM	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 30 MARCH 2004	Street Address: 341 EAST ALAMO DRIVE			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: CHANDLER			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: AZ			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 85225			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 63223			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with anewapplication				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/633,158	FIN PIN			
	B. Patent No.(s)  PR/FINALCE  tached? Tyes VNo			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and paters			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: ROBERT A. PARSONS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 340 EAST PALM LANE, SUITE 260	<ul><li>✓ Enclosed</li><li>✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>			
City: PHOENIX	8. Payment Information			
State: AZ Zip: 85004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 602.252.7494	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 602.252.7198				
Email Address: ROB@PATENTSAVERS.COM	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	/ <b>\$</b> JANUARY 2005			
Signature	Date			
ROBERT A. PARSONS	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Name of Person Signing

The section of the Vision Signing Section of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 016159 FRAME: 0333**

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100,00) and other valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jun Shen, having an address at 14654 South 25th Place. Phoenix, Arizona 85048, and Chengping Wei having an address at 522 East Jasper Drive, Gilbert, Arizona 85296 hereby sell, and assign to MAGFUSION INC., having offices at 341 Drive, Chandler, Arizona East Alamo 85225-12343. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in MICRO MAGNETIC PROXIMITY SENSOR APPARATUS AND SENSING METHOD, as described in the United States Patent issued 14 October 2003, Patent number 6,633,158 (RAP, Docket Number 4240-PA2), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements MAGFUSION resulting therefrom to saidINC., or successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of MAGFUSION INC. will communicate to said MAGFUSION INC., or its or nominees, representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

1 of 3

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid MAGFUSION INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said MAGFUSION INC., its successors and assign, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

3/30/04	Samo
DATE	Jun Shen
STATE OF Arizona )  County of Maricopa )	
Subscribed and sworn to of March, 2004.	before me, this <u>3044</u> day

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official

seal.

ANDREA B. GONZALEZ
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Comm. Expires Nov 15, 2006

2 of 3

3/30/04	de ani
DATE	Chengping Wei
STATE OF Arizona )	
County of Maricopa ) ss	
Subscribed and sworm to h	pefore me, this 3040 day
of March, 2004.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave set my hand and official
seal.	Quality Abyal
ANDREA B. GONZALEZ Notory Public - Arizona Marleopa County My Comm. Expires Nov 15, 2006	NOTARY PUBLIC

3 of 3

**RECORDED: 01/21/2005**